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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY TRD 

THIRTY -SECOND LEGISLATURE 

OF TRII 

ST ATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1853. 

J'nbli.h.d by the ,':!eeretary of State, agreeably to Resohe. of JUlia '8, 1820, 
Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1812. 

l'augUfJta: 
WH,LIAM 'I'. JOHNSON, PRINTER 'fO 'rUE S'J1A~'E. 
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PUBLIC LA vVS 

IH'THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 



20 
OHAP.21. 
-to sel! and 
convey real 
estate. 

Bond. 

lIianufacturing 
corporations. 

Division of 
capital into 
shares. 

Certificate 
of shares. 

JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS.-REVISED STATUTES. 

pointment as provided in the fifteenth section of the one hund­
red and twelfth chapter of the revised statutes,) to sell and 
convey any real estate or interest in real estate situate in 
the county, belonging to the estate of which he is such executor 
or administrator, or to the ward of such guardian, previous 
notice to be given as provided in the seventh section of said 
chapter, and the person so authorized, giving bond and taking 
the oath required in the fifth and sixth sections of the same 
chapter, and giving such notice of sale as the court may order, 
which license shall continue in force for the term of three years. 

[Approved March 24, 1863.] 

()haptel' 21. 
An nct to repeal" an act concerning judicial proceedings." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislat~lre assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. An act entitled Ii an act concerning' judicial pro­
ceedings," being chapter two hundred and ninety-two of the 
public laws of eighteen hundred and fifty-two, be and the same 
is hereby repealed. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after the approval by the governor. 

[Approved lIiarch 24, 1863.] 

Chapter 2~. 
An act to amend chapter seventy-eight, sections seven and eight, of the revised 

statutes. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Section seven, chapter seventy-eight of the revised 
statutes, is hereby amended by striking out the words "tho 
shares being numbered in progressive order beginning at num­
ber one," and inserting in lieu thereof the words, and "the 
number of shares belonging to each." 

SECT. 2. Section eight of the same chapter is hereby amended 
by striking out the words Ii the shares by him held and tho num­
ber thereof," and inserting in lieu thereo~ the words Ii the num· 
bel' of shares by him held." 

tApprovcd March 26, 1863.] 


